Enhance your 4G
performance with
the smalles chip
antenna &
SmarTuneTM
APPLICATION NOTE
RUN mXTENDTM (NN02-224)
2 Last Update: April 2021

ie
nc
y
(%
)
Frequency (GHz)
S27 S08 S02 S00
8 Last Update: April 2021
APPLICATION NOTE
RUN mXTENDTM (NN02-224)
Please, if you need assistance contact support@ignion.io for more information related to the
antenna booster matching service.
LFR (698 – 960MHz), HFR (1710 – 2690MHz)
Figure 3 – Topology of matching network implemented in the evaluation board.
Value Part Number
Z1 8.0 nH  LQW15AN8N0G80
Z2 Impedance tuner 32CK301R
Z3 7.3 nH LQW15AN7N3G80
Z4 11 nH LQW15AN11NG80
Z5 0.8 pF GJM1555C1HR80WB01D
Z6 13 nH LQW15AN13NG80
Z7 1.9 pF GJM1555C1H1R9WB01
Z8 2.5 nH LQW15AN2N5B80D
Table 2 - Values and part numbers of the components used for the matching network.
For additional information, please visit www.ignion.io or contact info@ignion.io.
If you need assistance to design your matching network beyond this application note, please
contact support@ignion.io, or if you are designing a different device size or a different